

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment  
NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Joint Resolution No. 3, Page 2, Section 54,  
Lines 10-18, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(a) An individual who is not a citizen or lawful permanent resident of the United States  
of America;

(b) A government, or subdivision, of a foreign country or municipality thereof;

(c) A foreign political party;

(d) Any entity, such as a partnership, association, corporation, organization, or other  
combination of persons, that is organized under the laws of, or has its principal place of business  
in, a foreign country;

(e) Any national, provincial, or local government or any entity that is directly or  
indirectly controlled or owned by a government or that directly or indirectly controls a  
government or a political party of a foreign country designated as a foreign adversary by the  
United States Secretary of State from the time such designation is published in the Federal  
Register until revoked; or

(f) Any corporation formed under the laws of a government in a foreign country meeting  
the requirements of paragraph (e), or any individual who is a citizen of a foreign country meeting  
the requirements of paragraph (e) and who is not a United States citizen or lawful permanent  
resident."; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 60-61, by deleting the phrase "each  
congressional district" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "three-fourths of the congressional  
districts"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_